International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 8 Men, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Startlist
MR 2:04.57 GRIGAITIS, Erikas LTU Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 1:55.87 GLANIA, Jan-Philip Berlin 12.05.2012
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 8
0
1
2
3 MUEHLHAEUSSER, Caleb 2015 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 3:11.85
4 KLEIN, Elias 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:08.32
5 FAUSTINONI, Diego 2015 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:10.00
6
7
8
9
Heat 2 of 8
0
1 JAIS, Laurenz 2012 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 3:06.03
2 WOERTHWEIN, Lukas 2014 GER Schwimmteam Neusan 3:05.57
3 WALKMANN, Moritz 2014 GER Schwimmteam Neusal 3:00.73
4 WAELLISCH, Lukas 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:59.69
5 MACLAINE, Stuart 2011 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 2:59.75
6 VON SZCZYTNICKI, Keno 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:04.16
7 HOFWEBER, Levi 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:05.92
8 MIKHALENKO, Fedor 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 3:08.30
9
Heat 3 of 8
0 CHE'ROSE, Eliah 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:59.56
1 WILFLING, Jakob 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:57.80
2 ENGELMANN, Theodor 2015 GER  SC Wfr. Miinchen 2:55.08
3 GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian 2011 GER TSV Vaterstetten 2:54.73
4 SANDNER, Quirin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:51.98
5 ERLER, Theo 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 2:54.59
6 AGAZZI, Gabriele 2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:55.00
7 BIFFI, Davide 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:57.00
8 HEPPERLE, Niklas 2015 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:58.93
9 HOFFMANN, Aaron 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:59.58
Heat4 of 8
0 DYRIKQOV, Dennis 2010 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:50.00
1 LAZIC, Filip 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 2:49.57
2 MAKIYAMA DANTAS, Francisco 2012 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 2:47.44
3 BERNHART, Felix 2011 GER TV Kempten 2:45.85
4 SHEN, Alexander Silin 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 2:44.98
5 ODAU, Felix 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusal 2:45.44
6 SMID, Alan 2013 CZE Patriot Celakovice 2:47.13
7 BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:48.08
8 STARZYNSKI, Leon 2013 GER  SC Prinz Eugen Munchen 2:49.65
9 VOGELMANN, Paul 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:50.81
Heat 5 of 8
0 STEINERT, Matthes Leo 2012 GER SV Wirzburg 05 2:44.74
1 WALTER, Jan 2010 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:43.84
2 BORGONOVO, Pietro 2012 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:43.00
3 BOEHM, Luca 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:41.24
4 DORNBUSCH, Daniel 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 2:41.04
5 RUMMEL, Franz 2011 GER SC Regensburg 2:41.22
6 AMTMANN, Felix 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:41.82
7 PULVIRENTI, Davide 2010 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 2:43.00
8 HOLDERER, Lars 2011 GER  SSG Neptun Germering 2:44.00
9 KROUPA, Quirin 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 2:44.78
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 8, Men, 200m Backstroke

Heat 6 of 8

o
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LORENZ, Stefan
LANG, Moritz

BARZIO, Samuele
KOENIG, Julius
BRANDNER, Sebastian
GOLCZYK, Till
WARNKE, Simon
RATTI, Alessio
BRUNNER, Nico
HOLZAPFEL, Emil

Heat 7 of 8
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MEYER, Samuel
CHERKASHYN, Niklas
HELLER, Mika
GORCZYNSKI, Bartosz
VALENTIK, Jakub
SAMMARCO, Alessandro
HAIDAU, Mihai
WASSERMANN, Carl
KOENIG, Valentin
BLACQUIERE, Kalle

Heat 8 of 8
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HINZE, Paul
STROHMAIER, Hektor
LEMLE, Magnus
DZIWURA, Jan

HAIDAU, Ovidiu

PATHI, Huba
SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar
HERRMANN, Torben
ISKAKQV, Oskar
GHORBEL, Abdalrahman

2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
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2013
2009
2009
2011

2012
2009
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2011
2011
2011
2010
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2010

2010
2010
2007
2010
2008
2003
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2009
2010
2010
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TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
VSC 1862 Donauwdérth

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
1.FCN Schwimmen
Schwimmteam Neusafn
SG Stadtwerke Minchen

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

Schwimmteam Neusaf
TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.

SV Augsburg 1911

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
SV Wirzburg 05

SG Bamberg

TV Wetzlar 1847

SSV Bozen

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
TSV Vaterstetten

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen
SV Wacker Burghausen
SSG 81 Erlangen

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SC Wifr. Miinchen

1.FCN Schwimmen

TV Kempten

SSG Saar Max Ritter

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

2:40.73
2:39.41
2:38.00
2:33.90
2:31.84
2:33.38
2:33.93
2:39.00
2:40.00
2:40.82

2:30.26
2:30.00
2:27.25
2:25.14
2:21.49
2:23.24
2:26.48
2:29.10
2:30.00
2:31.52

2:18.58
2:17.81
2:16.54
2:12.00
2:05.75
2:09.58
2:15.69
2:16.98
2:18.30
2:20.00
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