

International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026  
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 8 Men, 200m Backstroke 2015 and older  
07.02.2026 Startlist

MR	2:04.57	GRIGAITIS, Erikas	LTU	Ingolstadt	08.02.2020
DR	1:55.87	GLANIA, Jan-Philip		Berlin	12.05.2012

B / L Name	JG / AC	NAT	Club	MZ / ET
------------	---------	-----	------	---------

Heat 1 of 8

0				
1				
2				
3	MUEHLHAEUSSER, Caleb	2015	GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	3:11.85
4	KLEIN, Elias	2014	GER TSV Vaterstetten	3:08.32
5	FAUSTINONI, Diego	2015	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:10.00
6				
7				
8				
9				

Heat 2 of 8

0				
1	JAIS, Laurenz	2012	GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten	3:06.03
2	WOERTHWEIN, Lukas	2014	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	3:05.57
3	WALKMANN, Moritz	2014	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	3:00.73
4	WALLISCH, Lukas	2015	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	2:59.69
5	MACLAINE, Stuart	2011	GER WSV 72 Geretsried	2:59.75
6	VON SZCZYTNIICKI, Keno	2015	GER TSV Vaterstetten	3:04.16
7	HOFWEBER, Levi	2015	GER TSV Vaterstetten	3:05.92
8	MIKHALENKO, Fedor	2014	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	3:08.30
9				

Heat 3 of 8

0	CHE'ROSE, Eliah	2014	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:59.56
1	WILFLING, Jakob	2014	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:57.80
2	ENGELMANN, Theodor	2015	GER SC Wfr. München	2:55.08
3	GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian	2011	GER TSV Vaterstetten	2:54.73
4	SANDNER, Quirin	2011	GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	2:51.98
5	ERLER, Theo	2015	GER SV Wacker Burghausen	2:54.59
6	AGAZZI, Gabriele	2011	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:55.00
7	BIFFI, Davide	2014	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:57.00
8	HEPPERLE, Niklas	2015	GER 1.SC Schweinfurt	2:58.93
9	HOFFMANN, Aaron	2015	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	2:59.58

Heat 4 of 8

0	DYRIKOV, Dennis	2010	GER 1.SC Schweinfurt	2:50.00
1	LAZIC, Filip	2013	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	2:49.57
2	MAKIYAMA DANTAS, Francisco	2012	GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten	2:47.44
3	BERNHART, Felix	2011	GER TV Kempten	2:45.85
4	SHEN, Alexander Silin	2012	GER TSV Vaterstetten	2:44.98
5	ODAU, Felix	2009	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	2:45.44
6	SMID, Alan	2013	CZE Patriot elákovice	2:47.13
7	BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian	2011	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:48.08
8	STARZYNSKI, Leon	2013	GER SC Prinz Eugen München	2:49.65
9	VOGELMANN, Paul	2014	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:50.81

Heat 5 of 8

0	STEINERT, Matthes Leo	2012	GER SV Würzburg 05	2:44.74
1	WALTER, Jan	2010	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:43.84
2	BORGONOVO, Pietro	2012	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:43.00
3	BOEHM, Luca	2013	GER 1.FCN Schwimmen	2:41.24
4	DORNBUSCH, Daniel	2013	GER SV Augsburg 1911	2:41.04
5	RUMMEL, Franz	2011	GER SC Regensburg	2:41.22
6	AMTMANN, Felix	2013	GER 1.FCN Schwimmen	2:41.82
7	PULVIRENTI, Davide	2010	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:43.00
8	HOLDERER, Lars	2011	GER SSG Neptun Germering	2:44.00
9	KROUPA, Quirin	2012	GER SG Stadtwerke München	2:44.78



Event 8, Men, 200m Backstroke

Heat 6 of 8

0	LORENZ, Stefan	2012	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:40.73
1	LANG, Moritz	2012	GER	VSC 1862 Donauwörth	2:39.41
2	BARZIO, Samuele	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:38.00
3	KOENIG, Julius	2011	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:33.90
4	BRANDNER, Sebastian	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:31.84
5	GOLCZYK, Till	2009	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	2:33.38
6	WARNKE, Simon	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:33.93
7	RATTI, Alessio	2009	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	2:39.00
8	BRUNNER, Nico	2009	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	2:40.00
9	HOLZAPFEL, Emil	2011	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:40.82

Heat 7 of 8

0	MEYER, Samuel	2012	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	2:30.26
1	CHERKASHYN, Niklas	2009	GER	DJK Sportbund München	2:30.00
2	HELLER, Mika	2010	GER	SV Würzburg 05	2:27.25
3	GORCZYNSKI, Bartosz	2011	GER	SG Bamberg	2:25.14
4	VALENTIK, Jakob	2011	GER	TV Wetzlar 1847	2:21.49
5	SAMMARCO, Alessandro	2011	ITA	SSV Bozen	2:23.24
6	HAIDAU, Mihai	2011	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:26.48
7	WASSERMANN, Carl	2010	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	2:29.10
8	KOENIG, Valentin	2007	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:30.00
9	BLACQUIERE, Kalle	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:31.52

Heat 8 of 8

0	HINZE, Paul	2010	GER	SC Prinz Eugen München	2:18.58
1	STROHMAIER, Hektor	2010	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:17.81
2	LEMLE, Magnus	2007	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:16.54
3	DZIWURA, Jan	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:12.00
4	HAIDAU, Ovidiu	2008	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:05.75
5	PATHI, Huba	2003	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:09.58
6	SONNENSCHNEIN, Oskar	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:15.69
7	HERRMANN, Torben	2009	GER	TV Kempten	2:16.98
8	ISKAKOV, Oskar	2010	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	2:18.30
9	GHORBEL, Abdalrahman	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:20.00

